Town of Hudson

78 Main Street, Hudson, MA 01749 Tel: (978) 562-9963 Fax: (978) 568-9641



March 26, 2024

Town of Hudson Building Commissioner / Zoning Enforcement Officer

The Town of Hudson is seeking a full-time Building Commissioner/Zoning Enforcement Officer. This position reports to the Executive Assistant. The Building Commissioner/Zoning Enforcement Officer is responsible for administering all provisions of the State Building Code, the Town of Hudson Protective Zoning Bylaws, and other applicable codes of the Commonwealth related to Building/Structures.

Salary: up to \$102,034, annually, commensurate with experience; FLSA-exempt, with excellent benefits package.

Job Description can be found at <u>Job Opportunities Page</u>, or by emailing <u>fsantos@townofhudson.org</u> (Fernanda Santos), and at the Executive Assistant's Office in Town Hall, 78 Main Street, Hudson, MA 01749; (978) 562-9963. To apply please submit electronic resume and cover letter to the above email address. Position open until filled.

The Town of Hudson is an Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action employer. The Town of Hudson does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, disability, veteran status, marital status, or an individual's status in any group or class protected by applicable federal, state, or local law. The Town of Hudson encourages applications from minorities, women, the disabled, protected veterans, and all other qualified applicants.